Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN } ss. La Crosse County

ORDINANCE NO.: 4877 AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-604. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse to create the position of board member emeritus for Mayor Patrick Zielke in recogni-tion for his years of service to the City of La Crosse and La Crosse Center Board. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the

THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as fol-

City of La Crosse do ordain as fol-lows: SECTION I: Section 2-604. is hereby amended to read as follows: DIVISION 8: Sec. 2-604. - Mem-bership and organization. The La Crosse Center Board shall consist of eight members who shall be qualified electors or residents of the City, except that if the Mayor ap-points a representative of the La Crosse Area Convention and

La Crosse Area Convention and Visitors Bureau or a representative of the La Crosse Lodging Associa-tion to the La Crosse Center Board, those appointees need not be resi-dents of the City of La Crosse. One member shall be a Council Member. All members of the Board shall be appointed by the Mayor without Confirmation by the Common Council. Board members shall be ap-pointed for terms of three year terms, except the Council Member which shall be for a two-year term. All members shall be appointed by the Mayor at the regular June Com-

The mayor at the regular June Com-mon Council meeting. The position of board member emeritus is hereby created for Mayor Patrick Zielke's years of serv-ice to the La Crosse Center Board. This position serves an honorary non writing hoard member, shall renon-voting board member; shall re-ceive all information that regular board members of the La Crosse Center Board receive; may attend all board functions; may participate in all discussions related to board mat-

Stuorn ters; shall not fill in as a voting board member when other members are absent; and shall abide by the provi-

Alternational and a start able by the provi-sions of the ethics ordinance as ap-plicable to regular board members. Attendance of board member emeri-tus at a board meeting shall not be counted toward completing a quorum of the board; attendance at board meetings is optional to the

board meetings is optional to the emeritus member. SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. /s/ Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/ Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 7/9/15 Approved: 7/0/15 Approved: 7/9/15 Published: 7/18/15

Newspaper Group

7/18 30382700 WNAXLP

Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy taken from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted and published in the said newspaper on the

> 18th day of July 2015

> > 1

2015

2016

and thereafter on the following dates, to wit:

being at least once in each week for successive week(s).

Ann Berra

me this

Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the

day of

10th day of January

La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications



ment can't conversión